हरियाणा केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Haryana

NOTIFICATION

With the approval of the Competent Authority, an inspection committee comprising of the following members to inspect the consumable & non-consumable goods received in the E&GA Branch, has been reconstituted for a period of one year:

- 1. Deputy Registrar/Assistant Registrar, E&GA Branch
- 2. Dr. Ran Bir Singh, Coordinator, Infrastrucutre Branch
- 3. Dr. Manish Kumar, Assistant Professor, Electrical Engineering, SOET
- 4. Sh. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Section Officer, Finance Branch

This supersedes the notification no. CUH/E&GA/2020/945-951 dated 15-12-2020.

Manj Kurk Deputy D

Deputy Registrar, E&GA Branch

CUH/E&GA/2021/1425-1431

Date: 01-12-2021

A copy is hereby for forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. P.A. to Registrar (for information of the Registrar).
- 2. Finance Officer

2

3. System Analyst to upload on the University Website for information of all concerned.

istant Registrar, E&GA Branch